

GAHC010016282024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Review.Pet./8/2024

ABUL HUSSAIN
PRESIDENT OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE OF CHARAIHAGI
HEKENAMARA L.P SCHOOL, DIST MORIGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

MD MOJIBUR RAHMAN AND 10 ORS
S/O- MD. FOZUL HOQUE, R/O- VILL.- HEKENAMARA, P.O. DUMAL, P.S.
AND DIST. MORIGAON, ASSAM

2:MD. JAKIR HUSSAIN
S/O- LATE ABDUL RAHIM
R/O- VILL.- HEKENAMARA
P.O. DUMAL
P.S. AND DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM

3:MD. MOIJ UDDIN
S/O- LATE ROJEB ALI
R/O- VILL.- HEKENAMARA
P.O. DUMAL
P.S. AND DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM

4:MD. ABU TAHER
S/O- LATE JONEB ALI
R/O- VILL.- HEKENAMARA
P.O. DUMAL
P.S. AND DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM

5:MD. WAJUDDIN AHMED

S/O- LATE ROJEB ALI
R/O- VILL.- HEKENAMARA
P.O. DUMAL
P.S. AND DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM

6:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

7:THE DIRECTOR

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

8:THE ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (EDUCATION)

MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782105.

9:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782105.

10:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

MAYONG EDUCATION BLOCK
DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782411.

11:THE HEAD TEACHER

CHARAIHAGI HEKENAMARA L.P. SCHOOL
VILL.- HEKENAMARA
P.O. DUMAL
P.S. AND DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782105

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR P R SARMA, MR D MEDHI,MS P DEVI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU,

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/697/2024

ABUL HUSSAIN

PRESIDENT OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE OF CHARAIHAGI
HEKENDAMARA L.P SCHOOL
DIST MORIGAON
ASSAM

VERSUS

MOJIBUR RAHMAN AND 10 ORS
S/O- MD. FOZUL HOQUE
R/O- VILL.- HEKENAMARA
P.O. DUMAL
P.S. AND DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM

2:MD. JAKIR HUSSAIN
S/O- LATE ABDUL RAHIM
R/O- VILL.- HEKENAMARA
P.O. DUMAL
P.S. AND DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM

3:MD. MOIJ UDDIN
S/O- LATE ROJEB ALI
R/O- VILL.- HEKENAMARA
P.O. DUMAL
P.S. AND DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM

4:MD. ABU TAHER
S/O- LATE JONEB ALI
R/O- VILL.- HEKENAMARA
P.O. DUMAL
P.S. AND DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM

5:MD. WAJUDDIN AHMED

S/O- LATE ROJEB ALI
R/O- VILL.- HEKENAMARA
P.O. DUMAL
P.S. AND DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM

6:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

7:THE DIRECTOR

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

8:THE ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (EDUCATION)

MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782105.

9:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782105.

10:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

MAYONG EDUCATION BLOCK
DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782411.

11:THE HEAD TEACHER

CHARAIHAGI HEKENAMARA L.P. SCHOOL
VILL.- HEKENAMARA
P.O. DUMAL
P.S. AND DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782105.

Advocate for : MR P R SARMA

Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for MOJIBUR RAHMAN AND 10 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

Date : 06.02.2026

The petitioner has filed the amended cause title and therefore the matter be listed in the admission column on 24.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant